
Agreement Type: Vendor Agreement Amendment Start Date: 07/01/2018
Agreement Number: USBE180080MA Amendment Effective Date: 09/19/2023

Contractor: US Foods Inc. Current End Date: 06/30/2025
Description: Add delivery sites New End Date: N/A

Section: Child Nutrition Program Original Contract Amount: Requirements
Contact: Chris Bruhn Current Contract Amount: Requirements

E-mail: christopher.bruhn@schools.utah.gov Amendment Amount: N/A
Phone Number: 801-538-7692 New Contract Amount: N/A

Type of Data Shared: N/A Privacy Officer Review: N/A
Data Elements Shared: N/A Director/ Assistant Director Review: Adam Herd

Data Protections: Standard terms and conditions with data privacy Procurement Review: Stephanie Day, Michael Iwasaki

Agreement Type: Vendor Agreement Amendment Start Date: 02/01/2021
Agreement Number: USBE210052CT-1 Amd. 3 Amendment Effective Date: 01/22/2024

Contractor: Pacific Northwest Publishing, Inc. dba Ancora 
Publishing and Safe and Civil Schools

Current End Date: 01/31/2026

Description: Update Scope of Work New End Date: N/A
Section: Student Support Services Original Contract Amount: $350,000.00
Contact: Millie Mortensen Current Contract Amount: $401,060.00

E-mail: millie.mortensen@schools.utah.gov Amendment Amount: N/A
Phone Number: 801-538-7631 New Contract Amount: N/A

Type of Data Shared: N/A Privacy Officer Review: N/A
Data Elements Shared: N/A Director/ Assistant Director Review: Adam Herd

Data Protections: Standard IAA terms and conditions with data privacy Procurement Review: M'Lissa Holt, Michael Iwasaki

Agreement Type: Vendor Agreement Amendment Start Date: 07/02/2021
Agreement Number: USBE220016CT Amd. 1 Amendment Effective Date: 12/08/2023

Contractor: Lego Brand Retail, Inc. dba Lego Education North 
America

Current End Date: 01/11/2026

Description: Update Scope of Work New End Date: N/A
Section: Career and Technical Education Original Contract Amount: $416,736.01
Contact: Kristina Yamada Current Contract Amount: $416,736.01

E-mail: kristina.yamada@schools.utah.gov Amendment Amount: N/A
Phone Number: 801-538-7849 New Contract Amount: N/A

Type of Data Shared: N/A Privacy Officer Review: N/A
Data Elements Shared: N/A Director/ Assistant Director Review: Adam Herd

Data Protections: Standard terms and conditions with data privacy Procurement Review: Stephanie Day, Michael Iwasaki

Agreement Type: Vendor Agreement Amendment Start Date: 01/01/2022
Agreement Number: USBE220051CT Amd. 1 Amendment Effective Date: 01/01/2024

Contractor: ESP Solutions Group Current End Date: 12/31/2023
Description: Exercise one-year renewal option (extend and add 

funds)
New End Date: 12/31/2024

Section: Information Technology Original Contract Amount: $100,112.00
Contact: Kellie Tyrrell Current Contract Amount: $52,700.00

E-mail: kellie.tyrrell@schools.utah.gov Amendment Amount: $152,812.00
Phone Number: 801-538-7900 New Contract Amount: N/A

Type of Data Shared: N/A Privacy Officer Review: N/A
Data Elements Shared: N/A Director/ Assistant Director Review: Adam Herd

Data Protections: Standard terms and conditions with data privacy Procurement Review: Joseph Borrack, Stephanie Day

Agreement Type: Vendor Agreement Amendment Start Date: 05/05/2023
Agreement Number: USBE230060CT Amd. 1 Amendment Effective Date: 12/20/2023

Contractor: FIRST Educational Resources Current End Date: 06/30/2024
Description: Add funds and update Scope of Work and Budget New End Date: N/A

Section: Teaching and Learning Original Contract Amount: $105,000.00
Contact: Katie Jones Current Contract Amount: $105,000.00

E-mail: katie.jones@schools.utah.gov Amendment Amount: $14,000.00
Phone Number: 801-538-7923 New Contract Amount: $119,000.00

Type of Data Shared: N/A Privacy Officer Review: N/A
Data Elements Shared: N/A Director/ Assistant Director Review: Adam Herd

Data Protections: Standard terms and conditions with data privacy Procurement Review: Stephanie Day, Joseph Borrack

Agreement Type: Interagency Agreement Start Date: Upon execution
Agreement Number: USBE240057IAA Amendment Effective Date: N/A

Contractor: Utah State University Current End Date: 10/31/2024
Description: Investigate innovative practices of certified teacher-

librarians and publish in ULEAD Innovative Practice 
Report

New End Date: N/A

Section: ULEAD Original Contract Amount: $16,550.00
Contact: Meghan Everette Current Contract Amount: $16,550.00

E-mail: meghan.everette@schools.utah.gov Amendment Amount: N/A
Phone Number: 801-538-7643 New Contract Amount: N/A

Type of Data Shared: N/A Privacy Officer Review: N/A

UTAH STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGREEMENTS FOR BOARD REVIEW

(Agreements less than or equal to $100,000 may be executed by the Administration and included for Board review.)

2

3

1

February 2024

6

5

4

mailto:christopher.bruhn@schools.utah.gov
mailto:millie.mortensen@schools.utah.gov
mailto:kristina.yamada@schools.utah.gov
mailto:kellie.tyrrell@schools.utah.gov
mailto:katie.jones@schools.utah.gov
mailto:meghan.everette@schools.utah.gov


Data Elements Shared: N/A Director/ Assistant Director Review: Adam Herd
Data Protections: Standard IAA terms and conditions with data privacy Procurement Review: Stephanie Day, Michael Iwasaki

Agreement Type: Interagency Agreement Start Date: Upon execution
Agreement Number: USBE240058IAA Amendment Effective Date: N/A

Contractor: Utah State University Current End Date: 12/31/2024
Description: Investigate Science of Reading and Response-to-

Intervention (RTI) factors and publish in ULEAD 
Innovative Practice Report

New End Date: N/A

Section: ULEAD Original Contract Amount: $16,600.00
Contact: Meghan Everette Current Contract Amount: $16,600.00

E-mail: meghan.everette@schools.utah.gov Amendment Amount: N/A
Phone Number: 801-538-7643 New Contract Amount: N/A

Type of Data Shared: N/A Privacy Officer Review: N/A
Data Elements Shared: N/A Director/ Assistant Director Review: Adam Herd

Data Protections: Standard IAA terms and conditions with data privacy Procurement Review: Stephanie Day, Michael Iwasaki

7

mailto:meghan.everette@schools.utah.gov

	REVIEW

